1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7| 8 9
7 17 21-1007022-b 456321 0319 8 8 - [Iai16a ommopHast IpyKMHBI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer
18 24-1007022 45 6521 1258 - - 8 [IIai16a ormmopHast Ipy>XKMHBI KJIalTaHa Valve spring thrust washer
19  417.1007034 8 8 8 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip
20 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 4 Brynka HampaBisioniast BIyCKHOTO KjIariaHa Inlet valve guide bush
21 417.1007032 4 4 4 Brynka HanpasJsiiolast BMycCKHOTO KjlaraHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy
22 421.1007038 4 4 4 Brynka Hamnpasisioliast BEITYCKHOTO KJlalmaHa Inlet valve guide bush
23 421.1007035 4 4 4 Brynka Hampasisiiolas BBITYCKHOTO KJlallaHa B cOope Inlet valve guide bush in assy
24 414.1003073* 456321 1923 1 1 - Tpyba BomopactpeneurebHast Water distributing pipe
25  13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 4 Cemto BcTaBHOE BIIYCKHOTO KJlarnaHa Inlet valve seat
26 421.1007080 4 4 4 Cenj10 BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KJamaHa Inlet valve seat
27  421.1003015-01* 1 1 - l'onoBka 6710Ka TUIMHIPOB Cylinder head
28  421.1003012-10 - - 1 lomoBka 6y10Ka IMJIMHAPOB ¢ cemiamu U BTyiakaMu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy
29  421.1003012-40%*! 1 1 - lonoBka 6J10Ka LMJIMHAPOB € ceaaMu U BTyjikamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy
30 4022.1007015 456313 0049 4 4 - Kunaman BeImyckHOM Exhaust valve
31 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 - 4 Kunanan BeinyckHo#i Exhaust valve
32 402.1007010 456313 0045 4 4 4 Kitaman BIyckHoit Exhaust valve
33 4146.1003084-01 45 6321 1767 1 1 1 Ipoknanka KpbIlLKY py0allky oxaaxaeHus ronoBku 6ioka  Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LIMJIMHAPOB
34 417.1003084-01* 1 1 1 ITpoknanka KpbIIKM pyOalllkKu oxyuaxkaeHus rojoBku 6oka  Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LIMJIMHAPOB
35 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 1 Kpsliika oTBepcTust pyballiky OXJIaXkIeHMsI TOJIOBKHU GJI0Ka Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
LIMJIMHAPOB
36 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 4 4 4 [aii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
37 201454-T18 459346 9521 4 4 4 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
38  421.1003090 5 5 5 Imuneka CIT M12x118 ronoBku 6;10Ka HUJIUHIPOB Cylinder head stud CIT M12x118
39 421.1003093 8 8 8 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
40  421.1003095 10 10 10 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
41 421.1003091 5 5 5 nunska CIIM 12x104 Stud CIT M 12x104
* _ Ycranasnuaerca Ha asurarenu 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57
*1 - VcraHaBnuBaeTcs Ha aBuratenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-14,
4178.1000400-52, 4178.1000400-53
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-52,
4178.1000400-53
[oarpymna 1004. Ilopmens u maTyn
Subgroup 1004. Piston and Connecting Rod
8 1 414.1004010-02 4 4 - ITopiueHs U 11aTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
2 421.1004010 - - 4 [TopiueHs ¥ aTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
3 53-1004030-02 45 6421 2929 4 4 - Kousnbiio mopirHeBoe KoMripeccuornHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring



1"

12
13

14
15

16

17
18

27

28
29

30
31

32

33

35

LE

421.1003010-10

421.1003010-11

417.1007028| 421.1003010-40

417.1007029/

24-1007025-01
24-1007025-11

24-1007021

24-1007037
417.1007014

24-1007020
24-1007020-11

24-1007022

5 417.1003020-01
6 421.1003020

417.1007034
13-1007033-B1
417.1007032
417.1007034
421.1007038
421.1007035
414.1003073

13-1007082
421.1007080

421.1003015-01

¢
36 |451M-10030:
421.1003012-10 |

421.1003012-40
37 201454-n8
~

S P
4022.1007015 - B 421.1003090
4022.1007015-01 A 2. N ~N

402.1007010

4146.1003084-01| Y
417.1003084-01 | 421.1003091
21-1003082

Puc. 7. T'onoBka 6;10Kka IMHAPOB ¢ KiianmaHamu (1003)
Fig. 7. Cylinder head with valves (1003)



8¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
- 53-1004030-02-AP 4 4 - Komb1o mopurHeBoe KoMmipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 MM  92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
53-1004030-02-bP 4 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe koMmnpeccnoHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm  93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
8 4 24-1004030-03* 456312 1804 4 4 - Kosbiio nopirHeBoe koMnpeccnoHHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 mm  92.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 24-1004030-03-AP* 4 4 - Konb1o mopiiHeBoe KommipeccrornHoe BepxHee @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia upper compression ring
24-1004030-03-bP* 4 4 - Komb11o mopirHeBoe kommpeccuoHHoe BepxHee @ 93,00 mm 93.00 mm dia upper compression ring
5 130-1004030 456523 0242 - - 4 Konblo nopirHeBoe KoMipeccronHoe BepxHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia upper compression ring
- 130-1004030P1 45 6523 1453 - - 4 Konbuo nopuiHeBoe KommpeccruonHoe BepxHee @ 100,50 mm  100.50 mm dia upper compression ring
6 53-1004025-02 45 6421 2928 4 4 - Komnb11o mopiraeBoe kommnpeccuonnoe HuxkHee @ 92,00 Mm  92.00 mm dia lower compression ring
- 53-1004025-02-AP 4 4 - Koo nopiiiHeBoe KommnpeccuoHHoe HuxkHee @ 92,50 mm  92.50 mm dia lower compression ring
53-1004025-02-bP 4 4 - Konbio nopirHeBoe kommnpeccuoHHoe HuxHee @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia lower compression ring
7 130-1004025 45 6523 0240 - - 4 Konbiro mopiraeBoe kommpeccuonnoe HuxHee @ 100,00 mm 100.00 mm dia lower compression ring
130-1004025P1 45 6523 1450 - - 4 Koo nopurHeBoe kommnpeccuonHoe HikHee @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia lower compression ring
8 53-1004035 456421 0180 4 4 - Kosblo nopiuiHeBoe MaciocbeMHoe @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 53-1004035-AP 456421 1012 4 4 - Konb1o mopiineBoe maciocsemMHoe @ 92,50 MM 92.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
53-1004035-6P 456421 0182 4 4 - Koo nopurHeBoe MaciocbemHoe @ 93,00 Mm 93.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
9 130-1004035-A 45 6523 0244 - - 4 Kosbio nopurHeBoe MaciocbemHoe @ 100,00 MM 100.00 mm dia oil control piston ring
- 130-1004035-AP1 - - 4 Konbuo nopurHeBoe maciocsemuoe @ 100,50 mm 100.50 mm dia oil control piston ring
10 53-1004041 456421 0189 8 8 - JIYCK KOJIBbIIEBOI TIOPIITHEBOTO MAacJIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Qil control piston ring disk
11 130-1004041 456523 0248 - - 8 JIYCK KOJIBIIEBOM TTOPIITHEBOTO MacJIOCheMHOTO KOJIbIIA Oil control piston ring disk
- 130-1004041-P1 - - 8 JIMCK KOJIbLIEBOI MOPIIHEBOTO MacJ0ChEMHOTO KOJIbLIa, Qil control piston ring disk oversized by 0.5 mm
yBeJMYeHHBIH Ha 0,5 MM
12 53-1004038 456421 0187 4 4 - Pacimpuresb paayanbHbIi TOPLIIHEBOTO MaCI0ChEeMHOTO Qil control piston ring radial expander
KOJIblIa
13 130-1004038 45 6523 0246 - - 4 PaciumpuTenb paaranbHbIi MOPLUIHEBOIO MacI0ChEMHOTO Oil control piston ring radial expander
KOJTbLIA
14 53-1004039 456421 0188 4 4 - PacuumpuTenb oceBoit mopiHeBoro MaciocbeMHoro Kosibia  Oil control piston ring axial expander
15 130-1004039 45 6523 0247 - - 4 Paciuupurens oceBoii mopurHeBoro MaciaocheMHoro kojibia  QOil control piston ring axial expander
- BK-24-1000100-10* 45 6312 0009 1 1 - Kommekt nopirHeBsix Kosei @ 92,00 mm Set of 92.00 mm dia piston rings
BK-24-1000100-AP1* 456312 0004 1 1 - Kowmmurekt nopirHeBbix Koseir @ 92,50 mm Set of 92.50 mm dia piston rings
421.1000100* - - 1 Komriekt nopirHeBbix koselr & 100 mm Set of 100.00 mm dia piston rings
421.1000100-P1* - - 1 KommuiekT nopuiHeBsix kojel @ 100,5 mm Set of 100.50 mm dia piston rings
16  414.1004015-10 4 4 - TMopmens @ 92,00 Mmm 92.00 mm dia piston
- 414.1004015-10P1 4 4 - [Mopirers @ 92,50 mm 92.50 mm dia piston
414.1004015-10P2 4 4 - TopiueHs @ 93,00 MM 93.00 mm dia piston
17 421.1004015 - - 4 IMopwens @ 100 MM (cTaHaapTHBI) 100.00 mm dia piston (standard)
- 421.1004015-P3 - - 4 TMopmens @ 100,5 mm 100.50 mm dia piston
18 4146.1004022 456321 2002 8 8 8 KoJ1b110 CTONOPHOE MOPIIHEBOTO MabLa Piston pin circlip
19  21-1004020-14 456321 1337 4 4 - [Manen mopurHeBoit Piston pin
- 21-1004020-20 456321 1338 4 4 - MManen mopurHeBoit @ 25,08 Mmm 25.08 mm dia piston pin



OCONOOAEWN=

21
22

414.1004010-02|

421.1004010 |
53-1004030-02
24-1004030-03
130-1004030
53-1004025-02
130-1004025
53-1004035
130-1004035-A
53-1004041

130-1004041
53-1004038

130-1004038
53-1004039
130-1004039
53-1004041

130-1004041

414.1004015-10
421.1004015
4146.1004022
21-1004020-14
421.1004020

24-1004045-02
421.1004045

21-1004052

13-1004062-b

24-1004050-01
421.1004050

24-1004058

21-1004055-01

292758-N

~

6¢

Puc. 8. IMopuiens u matyH (1004)
Fig. 8. Piston and connecting rod (1004)



0%

2108-1005160
60203-A

46 1912 0918

1
1

1
1

CaJlbHMK KOJICHUATOTO BaJjia 3aHUI C MPYKMHOU B cOOpe

[TommmImHUK

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
- 21-1004020-30 456321 1339 4 4 - [Manen mopurHeBoit @ 25,12 mm 25. 12 mm dia piston pin
21-1004020-40 456321 1340 4 4 - [Manen nmopurHeBoit @ 25,20 Mm 25.20 mm dia piston pin
8 20 421.1004020 - - 4 [Maneu nopuiHeBoit @ 25,00 MM 25.00 mm dia piston pin
- 421.1004020-20 - - 4 [Manen mopirHeBoit @ 25,08 MM 25.08 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-30 - - 4 [Maneu nopunesoit @ 25,12 Mm 25.12 mm dia piston pin
421.1004020-40 - - 4 [Maneu nopuHeBoit @ 25,20 MM 25.20 mm dia piston pin
21 24-1004045-02 456312 0926 4 4 - Ilatyx B cOope Connecting rod in assy
22 421.1004045 - - 4 [IatyH B cbope Connecting rod in assy
23 21-1004052 456321 0147 4 4 4 Brynka matyHa Connecting rod bush
24 13-1004062-b 456511 0166 8 8 8 BonT KperieHus: KphIILKY IIaTyHa Connecting rod cap bolt
25  24-1004050-01 456312 1456 4 4 - Iatyn Connecting rod
26 421.1004050 - - 4 laryn Connecting rod
27  24-1004058 456312 0167 8 8 8 Bxnagpin mwaryHa @ 58,00 mm 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bush
- BK-24-1000104* 456312 0023 1 1 1 Kowmmekt marynHsix Bkiaasieit @ 58,00 mm Set of 58.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-bP 4563120168 8 8 8 Bxuragein matyHa @ 58,05 Mmm 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-bP* 456312 0024 1 1 1 KomrmiekT matyHHbIX BKiIaabiieit @ 58,05 mm Set of 58.05 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-BP 4563120169 8 8 8 Bxnanpin maryHa @ 58,25 Mm 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-BP* 456312 0025 1 1 1 KowmrutekT matyHHBIX BKIaabieit @ 58,25 mm Set of 58.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-1P 4563120170 8 8 8 Bxoraneiin maryna @ 58,50 mm 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-1P* 456312 0026 1 1 1 KoMmriiekT matyHHbIX BKIaasiiei @ 58,50 mm Set of 58.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-EP 4563120171 8 8 8 Bxuagsiin matyHa @ 58,75 mm 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-EP* 456312 0027 1 1 1 KowmrutekT matyHHBIX BKiIaasieit @ 58,75 mm Set of 58.75 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-2KP 4563120172 8 8 8 Bxoraneiin miatyna @ 59,00 mm 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-2KP* 456312 0028 1 1 1 Kommnekt matyHHbix Bkiaaasiueit @ 59,00 mm Set of 59.00 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-UP 4563120173 8 8 8 Bxuagsiin matyHa @ 59,25 mm 59.25 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-H1P* 456312 0029 1 1 1 KoMITIeKT mraTyHHBIX BKIaabIei @ 59,25 Mmm Set of 59.25 mm dia connecting rod bushes
24-1004058-KP 4563120174 8 8 8 Bxutapsin mwatyHa @ 59,50 Mmm 59.50 mm dia connecting rod bush
BK-24-1000104-KP* 456312 0030 1 1 1 Kowmmuekt marynHbix Bkiagsieit @ 59,50 mm Set of 59.50 mm dia connecting rod bushes
28  21-1004055-01 456321 1634 4 4 4 Kpsimka matyHa Connecting rod cap
29 292758-11 459952 4161 8 8 8 laiika watyna CIT M10x1 Connecting rod nut CIT M10x1
* - KoMruiekt Ha 1BUTaTeTh
Set per single engine
IMoarpynna 1005*. Ban koneHyaThiii H MAXOBHK
Subgroup 1005*. Crankshaft and Flywheel
9 1 417.1005010-21 456321 2073 1 1 1 Ban xoneHuaTklil, MAXOBUK U CLETUIEHHUE B cOOpe Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy

Crankshaft rear gland with spring in assy
Bearing



